FRAME LIGHT
BARRIERS
OGWSD
WITH IO-LINK
2
FRAME LIGHT BARRIERS
FOR RANGE DETECTION OF OBJECTS
OGWSD SERIES IN FRAME DESIGN

 Optimal ratio between housing width and detection range
 Narrow crossbar
 Operating elements and connectors oriented
in the center for easier assembly
 Drilling distances and detection ranges identical
to predecessor products
 Depth only 15 mm
The right size for any application
7 sizes with detection ranges from a minimum of 25 x 22 mm to a maximum of 300 x 398 mm
ensure that the OGWSD can provide the appropriate frame for any application.
Type designation Item no. Housing dimensions Detection range
Ø Resolution
dynamic
Ø Resolution
static
OGWSD-25G3-T3 213347 65.5 x 55 x 15 mm 25 x 22 mm 0.7 mm 1 mm
OGWSD-40G3-T3 213348 108.5 x 70 x 15 mm 40 x 49 mm 0.7 mm 1 mm
OGWSD-70G3-T3 213349 121.5 x 100 x 15 mm 70 x 62 mm 1.5 mm 2 mm
OGWSD-100G3-T3 213103 151.5 x 130 x 15 mm 100 x 92 mm 2.5 mm 3 mm
OGWSD-150G3-T3 213350 201.5 x 180 x 15 mm 150 x 142 mm 3 mm 5 mm
OGWSD-250G3-T3 213351 301.5 x 280 x 15 mm 250 x 242 mm 5 mm 8 mm
OGWSD-300G3-T3 213352 457 x 330 x 15 mm 300 x 398 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Several diff erent objects are packaged in a tubular
bag. The frame light barriers of the OGWSD series,
which are available in many sizes, are suitable for
counting in this situation. Parts falling are reliably